
Mayor’s African American Advisory Board – MAAAB 
Location:  Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan, 32202   -     First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 

2025 Board Meeting Schedule 
 

MAAAB Chair MAAAB Vice Chair MAAAB Secretary 
 

Dr. Barbara Darby 
 

Dr. Ronetta Wards 
 

Kelly Frazier 

 
 
Wednesday, January 8, 2025   1:00 p.m.               First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 
 
Tuesday, February 4, 2025   9:30 a.m.               First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
        Audrieanna Burgin 
 
Wednesday, March 12, 2025   9:30 a.m.               First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
         Lee Brown 
 
Wednesday, April 9, 2025   9:30 a.m.              First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 
 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025   9:30 a.m.              First Floor Hearing Room #1002  
 
 
Wednesday, June 11, 2025   9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
       Kiaira Nixon 
 
Wednesday, July 9, 2025   9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 
 
Wednesday, August 13, 2025   9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
        Kelly Frazier 
 
Wednesday, September 10, 2025  9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 
 
Wednesday, October 8, 2025   9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
 
 
Wednesday, November 12, 2025  9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
         Errol White 
 
Wednesday, December 10, 2025  9:30 a.m.             First Floor Hearing Room #1002 
          Latrina Dowdell 


